wod ellsnr's1aX20d

Non-Driver Damages - Final Judgment Attachment #2
First WARN bckpay
Name Sur Zmaw Annual Salary Hourly rate  WARN backpay salary hourly Monthly Benefits  Total amount due
ALBERT BOYKIN $15.25 $0.00 $5,124.00 $213.00 $5,550.00
ANDREW SHELTON $10.75 $0.00 $3,612.00 $213.00 $4,038.00
BARBARA  |PITTS $13.00 $0.00 $4,368.00 $213.00 $4,794.00
BENNU HOLMES $10.00 $0.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00|calculated based on 20 days
BERNICE BACA $12.73 $0.00 $4,277.28 $213.00 $4,703.28
BRAD PALMER $55,500.12 $4,713.71 $0.00 $213.00 $4,926.71adjusted per Court's Order
BRANDON  |FREDERICK $75,500.06 $12,583.34 $0.00 $12,5683.34
BRUCE RAY $9.98 $0.00 $3,353.28 $213.00 $3,779.28
CALEB MCDOWELL $38,000.04 $3,227.40 $0.00 $213.00 $3,440.40|adjusted per Court's Order
CAROL MYERS $40,755.00 $6,792.50 $0.00 $213.00 $7,218.50
CHARLES MARLOW $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CLABOURNE [GORDY $12.52 $0.00 $4,206.72 $4,206.72
CONNIE DENOON $65,000.00 $10,833.33 $0.00 $10,833.33
COREY HALL $44,874.96 $7,479.16 $0.00 $213.00 $7,905.16
DANIELLE ADDIE $30,239.82 $5,039.97 $0.00 $5,039.97
DAVID THOMPSON $42,500.16 $7,083.36 $0.00 $213.00 $7,509.36
DEBORAH  [PLACE $31,500.04 $5,250.01 $0.00 $213.00 $5,676.01
DEBRA MCELROY $40,000.22 $6,666.70 $0.00 $213.00 $7,082.70
G DAVID JOHNSON $31,000.00 $5,166.67 $0.00 $213.00 $5,592.67
GARY vy $42,999.84 $7,166.64 $0.00 $213.00 $7,592.64
JAMES BROWNING $15.50 $0.00 $5,208.00 $5,208.00
JAMES BROWNING $11.00 $0.00 $3,696.00 $213.00 $4,122.00
JAMES DODD $95,000.00 $15,833.33 $0.00 $213.00 $16,259.33
JAMES DUNBAR $0.00 $0.00 $213.00 $426.00
JAMES ROACHELL $16.00 $0.00 $5,376.00 $213.00 $5,802.00
JAMES SANDERS $54,999.88 $9,166.65 $0.00 $9,166.65
JENNIFER  |THATCHER $11.50 $0.00 $3,864.00 $213.00 $4,290.00
JEREMY FREDERICK $40,000.22 $6,666.70 $0.00 $213.00 $7,092.70
JOHN PITTS $11.00 $0.00 $3,696.00 $213.00 $4 122.00
JON STARK $75,000.12 $12,500.02 $0.00 $213.00 $12,926.02
JONATHAN [CHUDY $12.00 $0.00 $4,032.00 $4,032.00
JONATHAN |NEAL $52,000.00 $8,666.67 $0.00 $213.00 $9,092.67
JOSEFINA  |TORRES $13.50 $0.00 $3,672.00 $213.00 $3,885.00|calculated based on 34 days
JOSH SPANGLER $38,500.02 $6,416.67 $0.00 $213.00 $6,842.67
JULIE DANIELS $12.26 $0.00 $4,119.36 $213.00 $4,545.36
JULISSA HOLGUIN $26,500.00 $4,416.67 $0.00 $213.00 $4,842.67
KARLA MARINA $34,499.92 $5,749.99 $0.00 $213.00 $6,175.99
KATHLEEN [SMITH $39,999.96 $6,666.66 $0.00 $213.00 $7,092.66

Page 1 of 3



http://dockets.justia.com/docket/arkansas/aredce/4:2009cv00031/77346/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/arkansas/aredce/4:2009cv00031/77346/188/2.html
http://dockets.justia.com/

Non-Driver Damages - Final Judgment Attachment #2

First WARN UO_A—?N<

‘Name Sur Name Annual Salary Hourly rate  WARN backpay salary hourly Monthly Benefits  Total amount.due

KELLY WEBB ~ $47,000.00 ; $7,833.33 $0.00 $7,833.33

KEVIN MAYES $55,000.14 $9,166.69 $0.00 $213.00 $9,592.69

KIMBERLY |BROWN $11.00 $0.00 $3,696.00 $213.00 $4,122.00

LARRY POWELL $33,999.94 $5,666.66 $0.00 $213.00 $6,092.66

LAURA WHITE $44,000.32 $4,158.93 $0.00 $213.00 $4,371.93|adjusted per Court's Order
LEAH BURTON $33,030.14 $5,505.02 $0.00 $213.00 $5,931.02

LEE HARRIS $34,000.00 $5,666.67 $0.00 $213.00 $6,092.67

LETICIA DIAZ $32,999.98 $5,500.00 $0.00 $213.00 $5,926.00

LINDSEY POWERS $11.00 $0.00 $3,696.00 $213.00 $4,122.00

LOYD MCGILL $9.08 $0.00 $3,050.88 $3,050.88

LYNDA TERRY $31,500.04 $5,250.01 $0.00 $5,250.01

MARIBEL MEDINA $11.00 $0.00 $3,696.00 $213.00 $4,122.00

MELISSA JEWELL $11.00 $0.00 $3,696.00 $3,696.00

MERINDA UITERMARKT $33,540.00 $5,590.00 $0.00 $5,590.00

MICHAEL HASLER $10.00 $0.00 $3,360.00 $213.00 $3,786.00

MICHAEL MASTERS $36,000.00 $4,931.51 $0.00 $4,931.51|adjusted per Court's Order
NORMAN EVANS $34,399.04 $5,733.17 $0.00 $213.00 $6,159.17

OMAR GONZALEZ $36,500.00 $6,083.33 $0.00 $6,083.33

PAULA ROGERS $14.50 $0.00 $2,320.00 $213.00 $2,533.00|calculated based on 20 days
RANDALL PETERS $11.00 $0.00 $3,696.00 $3,696.00

ROB STEVENS $44,000.06 $7,333.34 $0.00 $7,333.34

ROBERT SWEETEN $45,549.40 $7,591.57 $0.00 $7,591.57

ROBERT WILLIAMSON $45,360.12 $7,560.02 $0.00 $213.00 $7,986.02

RONNIE BAIRD $15.25 $0.00 $5,124.00 $213.00 $5,550.00

ROY SMITH $13.00 $0.00 $4,368.00 $4,368.00

SAMANTHA |[HARDIN $10.50 $0.00 $2,142.00 $2,142.00|calculated based on 25.5 days
SAMUEL LISTER $48,620.00 $8,103.33 $0.00 $213.00 $8,529.33

SANDY LUCKEY $14.90 $0.00 $5,006.40 $213.00 $5,432.40

SCOTT DUCKETT $47,500.18 $7,916.70 $0.00 $7,916.70

SCOTT PATTON $17.00 $0.00 $5,712.00 $5,712.00

SONIA SEXTON $29,149.90 $4,858.32 $0.00 $213.00 $5,284.32

STUART DAY $97,500.00 $16,250.00 $0.00 $213.00 $16,676.00

TAMMY CORBISHLEY $46,099.82 $7,683.30 $0.00 $213.00 $8,109.30

THOMAS KOWALS $30,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $213.00 $5,426.00

TIMOTHY HODNETT $96,000.06 $16,000.01 $0.00 $213.00 $16,426.01

TOD WILLAIMS $30,800.12 $5,133.35 $0.00 $213.00 $5,559.35

TRACEY HAWKINS $35,000.00 $5,833.33 $0.00 $213.00 $6,259.33

VICTOR WHITE $57,750.16 $9,625.03 $0.00 $213.00 $10,051.03

Page 2 of 3




Non-Driver Damages - Final Judgment Attachment #2

First WARN bckpay

Name Sur Name Annual Salary Hourly rate  WARN backpay salary hourly Monthly Benefits =~ Total amount due
WILLIAM SWANN $40,000.00 $6,666.67 $0.00 $213.00 $7,092.67
TOTAL $344,726.44 $109,767.92 $11,502.00 $476,433.36

The "Monthly Benefits" column on all spreadsheets represents only 1 month's insurance/benefit amount.

For clairification - The Total column for salaried employees is the "WARN backpay salary” amount plus 2 times the "Monthly Benefits" amount (or $426).

For clairification - The Total column for hourly employees is the "WARN backpay hourly" amount plus 2 times the "Monthly Benefits" amount (or $426).

Page 3 of 3



